oodcreek

IN THE MIDST OF THE TEXAS HILL COUNTRY

EB 2 2 2022

Application for Appointment to the Woodcreek Tree Advisory board

This Advisory Board acts in an advisory capacity to Council and shall: (1) Coordinate and promote Arbor Paractivities; (2) Review and update a five-year plan to plant and maintain trees on city property; (3) Support public awareness and education programs relating to trees; (4) Review city concerns relating to tree care; (5) Submit at least an annual report of its activities to the Council; (6) Assist with the annual application to renew the Tree City USA designation; (7) Develop lists of recommended and prohibite trees/species for planting on city property, and (8) Other duties that may be assigned by City Council. The Tree Advisory Board consists of five members and two alternates appointed by the City Councilmembers, and is subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act.

Name: IRIS RAMOS
Residence Address: 179 AuguSTA DR, Wimberley, Tx 78676
Mailing Address: AS ABOVE
Felephone Number(s): Home: Cell:
E-Mail Address:
Number of Years Living in Texas: 68 Number of Years Living in Woodcreek: 1 mths
Do you want your phone number(s)/email released in a Public Information Request? D Yes Dr No
Do you or your employer have any business or other dealings with the City of Woodcreek which may present a conflict of interest? Yes No If "Yes", please explain:

Describe any qualifications, credentials or special interests that relate to your possible appointment. Attach additional sheet(s) if needed.

Wal Gavaner 00 5 NΩ te se ODN 1n 2020 Signature: 202 Date:

City of Woodcreek Application for Appointment to Tree Board: 01/15/2022

oodcreek

IN THE MIDST OF THE TEXAS HILL COUNTRY

Application for Appointment to the Woodcreek Tree Advisory Board

This Advisory Board acts in an advisory capacity to Council and shall: (1) Coordinate and promote Arbor Day activities; (2) Review and update a five-year plan to plant and maintain trees on city property; (3) Support public awareness and education programs relating to trees; (4) Review city concerns relating to tree care; (5) Submit at least an annual report of its activities to the Council; (6) Assist with the annual application to renew the Tree City USA designation; (7) Develop lists of recommended and prohibite trees/species for planting on city property, and (8) Other duties that may be assigned by City Council. The Tree Advisory Board consists of five members and two alternates appointed by the City Councilmembers, and is subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act.

Name: Monica Pasco
Residence Address: 164 Augusta Dr
Mailing Address: <u>Same</u>
Telephone Number(s): Home: Cell:
E-Mail Address
Number of Years Living in Texas: 5435 , Number of Years Living in Woodcreek: 25
Do you want your phone number(s)/email released in a Public Information Request? 🗖 Yes 🛛 🔲 No
Do you or your employer have any business or other dealings with the City of Woodcreek which may present a conflict of interest? Yes Yes No If "Yes", please explain:

Describe any qualifications, credentials or special interests that relate to your possible appointment. Attach additional sheet(s) if needed.

ar C^r se - 5comm $\Delta \alpha$ Signature: Date:

Woodcreek

IN THE MIDST OF THE TEXAS HILL COUNTRY

Application for Appointment to the Woodcreek Tree Advisory Board

This Advisory Board acts in an advisory capacity to Council and shall: (1) Coordinate and promote Arbor Day activities; (2) Review and update a five-year plan to plant and maintain trees on city property; (3) Support public awareness and education programs relating to trees; (4) Review city concerns relating to tree care; (5) Submit at least an annual report of its activities to the Council; (6) Assist with the annual application to renew the Tree City USA designation; (7) Develop lists of recommended and prohibite trees/species for planting on city property, and (8) Other duties that may be assigned by City Council. The Tree Advisory Board consists of five members and two alternates appointed by the City Councilmembers, and is subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act.

Name: <u>VALOB MCELROY</u>
Residence Address: 78 WOODCHEEK DK WOODCHEEK TX 78676
Mailing Address: Same
Telephone Number(s): Home: MA Cen.
E-Mail Address:
Number of Years Living in Texas: <u>31</u> Number of Years Living in Woodcreek: $MMOSF \ge$
Do you want your phone number(s)/email released in a Public Information Request? Yes 3 No
Do you or your employer have any business or other dealings with the City of Woodcreek which may present a conflict of interest? Yes X No If "Yes", please explain:

Describe any qualifications, credentials or special interests that relate to your possible appointment. Attach additional sheet(s) if needed.

FOR 9 VEAKS arand some ABRBORIST EXAM ernationa 5,1022 Date: Signature: City of Woodcreek Application for Appointment to Tree Board: 91/15/2022